

F
ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5236/2010

YAD RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar has put in
appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 and he seeks time to
file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to him in this behalf.

As far as the other respondents are concerned, they
have been served properly. Await for their appearance.

List again on 7.10.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd