

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5236/2010

YAD RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With office report)

Date: 16/11/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
 Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

It has been repeatedly conveyed to all concerned that only the name of the Advocate who is appearing before the Court with name of the Advocate-on-Record shall be recorded in the Record of Proceedings.

In the present case, Record of Proceedings dated 7.10.2010 discloses the name of four Advocates on behalf of the petitioner which includes Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda. Today she is present before the Court and states that she was not present on 7.10.2010 and she is not aware about the order of 7.10.2010.

Item No.36

-2-

It is clear from the order dated 7.10.2010, and it has been brought in the Record of Proceeding about the status of respondent No.5 that, he is a minor. The learned Advocates, Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma appearing on behalf of Ms. Sushmita Lal, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.5 wanted to file an affidavit to that effect.

Nobody is present for respondent No.5 today.  
 Counter affidavit by respondent No.1 is on record.  
 Some of the respondents are unserved.

There is no proof of service so far as respondent No.2 is concerned.

Unfortunately, the learned counsel for the petitioner is not aware about the actual position.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Sushmita Lal has filed an appearance for respondent No.5 through his mother stating in the vakalatnama that respondent No.5 is minor.

Petitioner has to confirm service upon the unserved respondents and to take appropriate steps so far as respondent No.5 is concerned, in view of the above facts, latest by 14.12.2010.

For the purpose, dasti service is allowed.

List again on 14.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd