

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S . G .   S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5236/2010

YAD RAM

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr Manish Shanker, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Vij ,Adv

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Manish Shanker appearing on behalf of Ms Minakshi Vij, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 confirms that that do not want to file counter affidavit.

No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents, who have yet not filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 has to cure the defects in the vakalatnama

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj