

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5236/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2010 in CRLR No.1905/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

YAD RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Amrindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shashant Kathuria, Adv.  
Ms. Shwet Lana, Adv.  
  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State, it is stated that the trial from which this SLP arises is already over and the three accused before the trial court, two of whom were summoned under Section 319 of ...2/-

: 2 :

the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, stand convicted under Section 302 read with Section 34 of the Penal Code.

In those circumstances, this SLP has become infructuous. It is dismissed as such.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master